PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Kipling Naylor	01/09/2009
Clifford Richer-Kelly	12/17/2007
Charles LeMay	12/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draeger Medical Systems, Inc	
Street Address:	6 Tech Drive	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11962239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)971-0417

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-971-0416 Phone:

Email: jack@jschwartzesq.com

Correspondent Name: **JACK SCHWARTZ & ASSOCIATES** 1350 BROADWAY, SUITE 1510 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006D00041US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack Schwartz

Total Attachments: 4

source=2006D00041US01_Assignment1#page1.tif source=2006D00041US01_Assignment1#page2.tif

REEL: 022236 FRAME: 0613

PATENT

500777794

source=2006D00041US01_Assignment2#page1.tif source=2006D00041US01_Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022236 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Thomas Kipling Naylor, residing at 180 School Street, Belmont, MA 02478, Clifford Richer-Kelly, residing at 149 Ell Pond Road, Wells, ME 04090 and Charles LeMay residing at 774-2 Middle Street, Portsmouth, NH 03801, citizens of the United States; hereafter referred to as "Assignors";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Draeger Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 6 Tech Drive, Andover, MA 01810, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on December 21, 2007 given U.S. Serial No.: 11/962,239

Entitled A Cable Detection System

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

1

PATENT REEL: 022236 FRAME: 0615

Attorney Docket No. 2006D00041US

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date James 9, 2009	m. 1-
MICHAEL NAY OR LEGAL RE	Thomas Kipling Naylor
1st Witness GEORGE HOREMAN	Thomas Kipling Naylor Promas Kipling Wayle
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness DANIEL Mylox (Type or Print)	(Signature in full No Initials)
Date:	Clifford Richer-Kelly
1 st Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
Date:	
	Charles LeMay
1 st Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Thomas Kipling Naylor, residing at 180 School Street, Belmont, MA 02478, Clifford Richer-Kelly, residing at 149 Ell Pond Road, Wells, ME 04090 and Charles LeMay residing at 774-2 Middle Street, Portsmouth, NH 03801, citizens of the United States; hereafter referred to as "Assignors";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Draeger Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 6 Tech Drive, Andover, MA 01810, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on December 21, 2007 given U.S. Serial No.: 11/962,239

Entitled A Cable Detection System

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

1

PATENT REEL: 022236 FRAME: 0617 Attorney Docket No. 2006D00041US

RECORDED: 02/10/2009

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Thomas Kipling Naylor
1 st Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness	
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
Date: / レー/フェのフ	Off Ryley
1st Witness Searce HOZEMM (Type or Print)	Clifford Richer-Kelly (Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness DANIEL BEINART (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
Date: 12/17/7 1st Witness EURCE ADLEMM (Type or Print)	Charles LeMay (Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness DANIEL BENART (Type or Print)	(Signature in full No Initials)

2